
WINFIELD TOWNSHIP 
 

BOARD AUDIT REPORT  
 

FROM:  October 7, 2022        TO:  November 10, 2022 
 

Town Fund                $ 80,208.77 
 
General Assistance Fund                   $   9,356.15   
 
General Road Fund         $  22,732.57 
 
Permanent Road Fund            $ 63,936.57               
 
Equipment & Building Fund               $    109,024.50 
 
IMRF Road District Fund        $   1,790.19 
 
Social Security Road Fund                   $   2,832.83 
 
Liability Insurance Road Fund            $            .00   
 
 
Total All Funds          $    289,881.58 
 
 
 
 
 
The above has been audited, attested to, and approved for payment this ___ day of ________, 
2022. 
 
 
 
____________________________  _____________________________ 
Supervisor     Town Clerk 
 
 
 
____________________________  _____________________________ 
Trustee     Trustee 
 
 
 
____________________________  ______________________________ 
Trustee     Trustee 























































BOARD MEETING DATES FOR 2023 FOR WINFIELD TOWNSHIP 
 
To Whom it May concern:  Notice is hereby given pursuant to 5ILCS 120/2 (a) 
(b) that the meetings of Winfield Township Board are as follows: 
 

Monday, January 9, 2023  7:00 PM Regular Meeting 
Monday, February 13, 2023 6:00 PM Budget Workshop 
Monday, February 13, 2023 7:00 PM Regular Meeting 
Monday, March 13, 2023  7:00 PM Regular Meeting 
Monday, April 10, 2023  7:00 PM Regular Meeting 
Monday, May 8, 2023  7:00 PM Regular Meeting 
Monday, June 12, 2023  7:00 PM Regular Meeting 
Monday, July 10, 2023  7:00 PM Regular Meeting 
Monday, August 14, 2023  7:00 PM Regular Meeting 
Monday, September 11, 2023 7:00 PM Regular Meeting 
Monday, October 09, 2023  7:00 PM Regular Meeting 
Monday, November 13, 2023 7:00 PM Regular Meeting 
Monday, December 11, 2023 7:00 PM Regular Meeting 

 
All regular Board Meetings are held at the Winfield Township Office located at 
130 Arbor Avenue, West Chicago, IL 60185 
 
Annual Town Meeting April 11, 2023 - 7:00 p.m. 
 
 
             
      Nicole Prater, Township Supervisor 
Dated:  November 14, 2022 
 

 
 
 

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE INVITED TO ATTEND 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable Federal and 

State Laws, the Winfield Township meetings will be accessible to individuals with 
disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary aids and services should contact the Township 
office at 130 Arbor Avenue, West Chicago, IL 60185 or call (630) 231-3591 prior to the 

meeting to inform of their anticipated attendance. 



RESOLUTION 2022-3 
 

2023 HOLIDAYS 
 

WHEREAS, the following are dates upon which holidays will be observed during 
the year 2023 by the Winfield Township offices. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the dates of legal holidays to be 
observed by the closing of the Township offices are hereby established as 
follows: 
 
New Year’s Day  Monday   January 2, 2023 
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 16, 2023 
President’s Day  Monday February 20, 2023 
Memorial Day  Monday May 29, 2023 
Juneteenth   Monday June 19, 2023 
Independence Day  Tuesday  July 4, 2023 
Labor Day   Monday September 4, 2023 
Columbus Day  Monday October 9, 2023 
Veteran’s Day  Friday  November 10, 2023 
Thanksgiving Day  Thursday  November 23, 2023 
Day after Thanksgiving Friday  November 24, 2023 
Christmas Eve  Friday  December 22, 2023 
Christmas Day  Monday December 25, 2023 
New Years Eve  Friday  December 29, 2023 
 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Clerk transmits certified copies of 
this Resolution to each of the Township offices. 
 
 
 

      
   
_____________________________ 

       Nicole Prater, Supervisor 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
 __________________________ 
Michael Guglielmi, Clerk 



RESOLUTION 2022-4 
WINFIELD TOWNSHIP 

Elected Officials Bimonthly Pay Schedule 
Beginning December 2022 

 
 

WHEREAS, the Winfield Township Board has determined it is in the best interests of the 
Township for the Supervisor, Clerk, Highway Commissioner, and Assessor of the Winfield 
Township to receive compensation in two (2) pay periods per month (“bimonthly”) rather than 
monthly as they are presently compensated.  

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Winfield Township that 
effective December 1, 2022, the Winfield Township Supervisor, Clerk, Highway Commissioner, 
and Assessor will be compensated in two (2) pay periods per month, on the 15th and 30th of each 
month. The total amount of annual compensation for each officer is not modified by this 
Resolution. 

 
Adopted this 14th day of November 2022 by the Board of Trustees of Winfield Township. 

Ayes: _______ 
Nays: _______ 
Absent: ______ 
Abstain: ______ 

 
 

             
Nicole Prater, Supervisor 

 
 
Attested By: 
 
 
 
       
Michael Guglielmi, Clerk 
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